South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 26, 2024, 04:12:12 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 1253 General Bill, By Mescher

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-7-120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
VOTING PRECINCTS IN BERKELEY COUNTY, SO AS TO REDESIGNATE THE BOUNDARIES OF THE DEVON FOREST,
STRATFORD, AND WESTVIEW-GOOSE CREEK NO. 3 PRECINCTS AND CHANGE THE MAP REFERENCE TO REFLECT
THE CHANGES IN THE BOUNDARIES OF THESE PRECINCTS.

05/26/98
05/27/98
05/28/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/03/98
06/03/98
06/04/98
06/04/98
06/04/98

06/10/98
06/16/98
06/17/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
Senate

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-4

Read second time SJ-110

Read third time and sent to House SJ-42

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to delegation from Berkeley HJ-10

Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Berkeley HJ-187

Amended HJ-9

Read second time HJ-10

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-5

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-47

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Hinson, Gourdine &
Law HJ-200

Conference committee appointed Sens. Mescher, Branton, Grooms SJ-1

Conference committee discharged-Senate concurred in House amendment and enrolled
Reconsider vote whereby concurred in amendments and enrolled

Page 1 of 1



