## South Carolina Legislature

May 26, 2024, 04:12:12 pm

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

## S 1253 General Bill, By Mescher

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-7-120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO VOTING PRECINCTS IN BERKELEY COUNTY, SO AS TO REDESIGNATE THE BOUNDARIES OF THE DEVON FOREST, STRATFORD, AND WESTVIEW-GOOSE CREEK NO. 3 PRECINCTS AND CHANGE THE MAP REFERENCE TO REFLECT THE CHANGES IN THE BOUNDARIES OF THESE PRECINCTS.

05/26/98	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-4
05/27/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-110
05/28/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-42
06/02/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
06/02/98	House	Referred to delegation from Berkeley HJ-10
06/02/98	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Berkeley HJ-187
06/03/98	House	Amended HJ-9
06/03/98	House	Read second time HJ-10
06/04/98	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-5
06/04/98	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-47
06/04/98	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Hinson, Gourdine &
		Law HJ-200
06/10/98	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Mescher, Branton, Grooms SJ-1
06/16/98	Senate	Conference committee discharged-Senate concurred in House amendment and enrolled
06/17/98	Senate	Reconsider vote whereby concurred in amendments and enrolled